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HOLLIS PLANNING BOARD 
 

2024 Meeting Schedule 
Town Hall Community Room, 7:00 PM 

 
Please Note: Submission deadline has been extended from 22 days prior to the meeting date to 

29 days prior to the meeting date as allowed by RSA 676:4.I.(c)(1) 
 

MEETING DATE NEW APPLICATION 
SUBMISSION DEADLINE ABUTTER NOTICE 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Monday, December 18, 2023 Thursday, January 4, 2024 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Monday, January 22, 2024 Thursday, February 8, 2024 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Thursday, March 7, 2024 

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Monday, March 18, 2024 Thursday, April 4, 2024 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Monday, April 22, 2024 Thursday, May 9, 2024 

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Tuesday, May 20, 2024 Thursday, June 6, 2024 

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Monday, June 17, 2024 Wednesday, July 3, 2024 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Monday, July 22, 2024 Thursday, August 8, 2024 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Monday, August 19, 2024 Thursday, September 5, 2024 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Monday, September 16, 2024 Thursday, October 3, 2024 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024 Thursday, November 7, 2024 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Monday, November 18, 2024 Thursday, December 5, 2024 
 

• New applications shall be filed with the Planning Department no less than 29 days prior to the meeting. 
• Revised submission materials for ongoing applications shall be filed with the Planning Department no less 

than 13 days prior to the meeting. 
• Comments on new applications shall be received by the Planning Department no less than 6 days prior to 

the meeting. 
• Comments on ongoing applications shall be filed with the Planning Department no less than 6 days prior 

to the meeting. 
• The Planning Board reserves the right to schedule additional meetings on the first Tuesday of the month if 

needed. 


